Necessary  link may also be  followed at Kolkata Police Official 
website – https://www.kolkatapolice.gov.in.   

Name of Work  Supply & Maintenance of CBRN Equipment to be used by 
Disaster Management Group (DMG) of Kolkata Police  

Quantity  As per BoM. 

Estimated Cost  As per BoM [Rs. 8,10,00,000/‐ (Rupees  eight crores ten 
lakhs) only including GST]  

Earnest Money Deposit  [Bidder shall deposit @2% (Two Percent) of their quoted 
amount as reflected in the Bill of Materials (BoM)] 
through online submission. No alternative will be 
accepted. 

Type of Bid  Two‐bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid).